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 TEL: (867) 360-6338                       NUNAVUT WATER BOARD 
 FAX: (867) 360-6369                     NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI 

 
NWB File No: NWB2TAH0103 

 
July 10, 2002       Sent via e-mail 
 
To:  Distribution List 
 
Re: Application for the Tahoe Lake Project – Amendment to License NWB2TAH0103 – 
Establishment of Secondary Campsite 
 
The Nunavut Water Board received an amendment application for the Tahoe Lake Project from 
Major General Resources, for the establishment of a secondary campsite. The application 
included the following items: 
 

- cover letter dated May 22, 2002 advising the establishment of a secondary campsite 
- cover letter dated May 23, 2002 requesting amendment 
- cover letter dated May 23, 2002 re project summary - English 
- cover letter dated May 23, 2002 re project summary - Inuktitut 
- supplementary questionnaire 
- application fee 
- maps (2) 

 
This project is currently under review and will be screened by the Nunavut Impact Review Board 
for their determination as to whether they require further review, or if it can be processed by the 
Nunavut Water Board.  Documents pertaining to this amendment are available on our ftp site at 
ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com in the folder NWB2TAH0103, in sub-folder “Amenedment2”. 
 
Notice of this application is required, based on Article 13.3.14 of the Nunavut Land Claims 
Agreement (NLCA), which states that the Board should take “….all steps necessary by way of 
notice…to provide and promote public awareness [of hearings].”  Accordingly, the enclosed 
notice in both English and Inuinaqtun  has been posted for a period of 30 days, with the 
following establishments in Cambridge Bay:- Hamlet Office, KIA & CLARC, HTO, Northern 
Store and Co-op Store. 
 
Upon request from the public, we ask you to make available, free of charge, copies of all 
documents pertaining to this application. Any person who is affected by this application or 
concerned with it, may submit a letter of concern, which must be submitted to the Board within 
30 days from the date shown on this letter. 
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Please call the undersigned at (867) 360-6338 or rbecker@polarnet.ca if you have any questions. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original signed by: 
 
Phyllis Beaulieu 
A/Licensing Administrator 
 
Enclosures 
 
Cc:  Distribution List 
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Major General Resources.  –NWB2TAH0103 – July 8, 2002 – Amendment 2-2002 
 
Major General   Graham Gill  ggill@majorgeneral.com  
 
NTI                                         Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 
NTI Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca  (867)983-2723 
NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca     (867) 983-2594 
Kit-IA, Lands   Jack Kaniak     jkaniak@polarnet.ca      (867) 982-3311 
Kit-HTO  Executive Director (867) 982-3903  (867) 982-4047 
NWMB   Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com  (867) 979-7785 
      
DIAND-Iqaluit  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca    (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK Paula Pacholek   paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca      (867) 873-8185 
 
DSD    Paul Partridge   ppartridge@gov.nu.ca         (867) 975-5980 
Kit-Health Board  Robert Phillips rphillips@gov.nu.ca    (867) 983-4088  
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca   (867)979-5811 
CG&T-Kitikmeot  Sherif El-Attar  sel-attar@gov.nu.ca  
 
EIRB    Linda Graf  eisc@joint.nt.ca  
 
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay: 983-2193 
KIA & CLARC-Cambridge Bay: 983-2701 (983-2995) please pass to Mona 
HTO-Cambridge Bay: 983-2427 
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